2011 Stroke & Stride Series
Grand Prix
Final points after Race #8

featuring the

2XU Grand Prix Overall

Photographers Inc Age Group

o0 oD TED D Goodfella Age Group

Just Energy Seniors Tour

“just

energy Just Energy Junior Division

™ | o

Your Age Group is decided on your age as at 16 March 2011

Points from Race #8 plus five best other races to count

In the event of a draw the best placed in the final event will be the winner

x denotes nil points in that race

Numbers in italics are not added to points total

Blue names denotes those currently in the top 3 of the overall Series Grand Prix
Green names denotes those currently in the top 3 of the Just Energy Junior Division
Orange names denotes those currently in the top 3 of the Just Energy Seniors Tour




Race #
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231
388
822
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462
901
905
703
705
583

Name

elise
alana
anneka
madeline
eleanor
emily
libby
steph
helena
anna
berenice
ashleigh
lauren
gemma
rosalie
shamini
yasmin
miriam
nia
marcia
lauren

SALT
LYTHE
HERDSON
EVANS
MONK
PEARCE
CLIFTON
BURSTALL
JACKSON
MURPHY
LAROCHE
WILLIAMS
HENDRICKSEN
FORREST
CHANG
MAHADEVAN
KESSNER
SCHMITT
KENNY
JERRAM
HANSEN
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Race # Name Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

430 jay WALLWORK m13-16 108 17 20 15 X 17 17 17 20

6 sam WARD m13-16 100 20 X 20 X 20 20 20 X
378 liam WARD m13-16 80 11 13 11 X 15 11 13 17
627 callum ROSS m13-16 62 13 15 10 X X 13 11 X
287 matthew NOLAND m13-16 51 9 11 X X 9 9 X 13
358 william TREMLETT m13-16 50 10 X 8 X 13 8 X 11
193 ryan HELG m13-16 50 X 17 13 20 X X X X
435 callum WILLIAMSON m13-16 44 4 6 4 17 3 6 6 5
299 michael PATERSON m13-16 42 7 X 9 X 11 X 15 X
254 matty MCCULLOUGH m13-16 39 X 9 X X 10 10 10 X
276 tim MUDFORD m13-16 37 2 4 7 X 6 5 5 10
111 joshua CHAPMAN m13-16 33 3 5 5 X 5 4 7 7
243 scott MACDONALD m13-16 29 8 X 6 X 8 7 X X
431 quinn WALLWORK m13-16 25 X 10 X X X X X 15
411 frankie EXCELL m13-16 19 X X 1 15 X X X 3
742 magnus WHYTE m13-16 17 X X 17 X X X X X
818 james PATTON m13-16 16 X X X X 4 X 8 4
467 (george WATT m13-16 15 6 X X X X X 9 X
468 henry WATT m13-16 15 15 X X X X X X X
894 leo ROPER m13-16 15 X X X X X 15 X X
96 tom BROWN m13-16 14 X 3 3 X X X X 8
315 matthew REID m13-16 14 X X X X 2 1 2 9
442 hendrik KOEKOEK m13-16 14 X 7 X X 7 X X X
450 james MURPHY m13-16 8 5 X X X X 3 X X
586 jonty MORREAU m13-16 8 X 8 X X X X X X
958 alexander WILSON m13-16 6 X X X X X X X 6
904 tom LAWSON m13-16 4 X X X X X X 4 X
421 ethan NOAH m13-16 3 X X X X 1 2 X X
906 sam KEY m13-16 3 X X X X X X 3 X
417 dominic LENDICH m13-16 2 1 1 X X X X X X
517 joshua RUSH m13-16 2 X X 2 X X X X X
707 henry NEWELL m13-16 2 X 2 X X X X X X
821 joseph EARLEY m13-16 1 X X X X X X 1 X



Race #

20
25
16
22
855
471
474
422
178
588
815
892
587
218
279
541
744

Name

amelia
danielle
bex
courtney
philippa
ashleigh
sophie
charlotte
nicole
brianna
harriet
grace
emma
libby
elloise
alesha
amie
kate

WATKINSON
PARKINSON
BURRIDGE
EVANS
BROWN
CHIBNALL
CORBIDGE
GORDON
OWEN
GREEN
ROBERTS
FURSDON
COMPTON

MORRISON-JONES

KIDD
MURRAY
BENTALL
MCCORMACK

Age
Group

f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
f17-19
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f17-19
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Race #

14
2
458
3
7
9
502
24
353
373
357
544
817
622
932
513
615
895
584
19
518

Name

michael
sam
cameron
sam
cameron
cooper
nick
matthew
naoki
trent
thomas
jack
daniel
alexi
gwang min
matthew
owen
william
tom
cameron
hamish

POOLE
FRANKLIN
TODD
MORREAU
BURSTALL
RAND
BERRY
FRANKLIN
TOYOMURA
WHITE
TREMLETT
MOODY
SMITH
PETRIE
KIM
MORREAU
MILLER
ROSS
IWAN
URGERT
SNOW

Age
Group

m17-19
m17-19
m17-19
m17-19
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66
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Race #

10
64
101
344
869
370
492
891
734
447
581
613
739
933
127
930
585
871
875
187
453
604
445
292
537
565

Name

simone
rebecca
rebecca
halley
sarah
lauren
robyn
marieke
alana
katherine
nicky
teresa
annelise
ashleigh
hee ju
rebecca
erin
larisa
hannah
katherine
claire
teri
olivia
jessica
sarah
alice
jerilyn

ACKERMANN
CLARKE
ANNAN
BURD
STEWART
JAMES

VAN KEKEM
THOMAS
STANNERS
REARDON
GRAY
ADAM
BURTON
MULLALY
KIM
CUNNIFFE
WHITIA
MARSH
RISHWORTH
GIVEN
HARDMAN
DOODY
BARCLAY

CHAPMAN-SMITH

O'GRADY
LARMER
ROGALSKI

Age
Group

f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
f20-24
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f20-24
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f20-24
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f20-24
f20-24
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f20-24

Points
Total
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Race #

17
83
74
486
329
489
762
183
709
716
911
650
953
929
909
936
571
931
718
896
629
756
662
241
719
640
110

Name

elliot
chris
charles
brent
shaun
graham
chris
shane
bruce
edward
shane
nick
sam
sam
craig
yun-ho
bradley
seung wan
nick
matthew
haydon
zach
david
daniel
sam
james
henry

FRIZELLE
BLAKE
BELCHER
LEWIS
SEAMAN
NORMAN
ELSEY
HAZELDEN
HUNTER
TYLER
SMITH
LICHTWARK
MAYHEW
KIDD
SMITH
LEE
ALDRICH
CHU
GRAHAM
STROTHER
MARK
PORATH
MILLER
LUDLAM
LICHTWARK
KIM
CHUEH

Age
Group

m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
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m20-24
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m20-24
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m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
m20-24
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Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

4 lizzie ORCHARD f25-29 117 20 20 20 20 17 20 20 17
244 claire MACKY f25-29 81 X 8 11 17 15 15 8 15
171 elizabeth GOER f25-29 78 9 11 15 15 X 17 X 11
414 nikki HILL f25-29 73 15 15 13 13 11 X 17 X
229 risa KUSUNOKI f25-29 69 10 13 X 9 X 11 13 13
23  pip MEO f25-29 67 13 9 6 8 9 13 15 8
278 vanessa MURRAY f25-29 60 8 10 10 11 8 X 11 10
515 anna ROSS f25-29 51 17 17 17 X X X X X
483 sarah CUSHING f25-29 33 5 6 8 7 7 X X X
71  kristen BAKER f25-29 32 X X 3 X X 10 10 9
376 fleur WALTER f25-29 29 11 X X 6 6 X X 6
324 diana SANDERS f25-29 26 4 X 2 5 3 7 X 5
505 courtney FAGAN f25-29 22 6 7 9 X X X X X
952 elizabeth MAY f25-29 20 X X X X X X X 20
861 tanya DROMGOOL f25-29 20 X X X X 20 X X X
767 jo CARREL f25-29 20 X X X 10 10 X X X
811 cathy ALLAN f25-29 18 X X X X X 9 9 X
335 jade SHEARSTONE f25-29 15 1 X 4 X 4 6 X X
738 lynn HARDIE f25-29 14 X X 7 X X X X 7
466 kelly PICK f25-29 13 X X X X 13 X X X
78  riet BERSMA-REES f25-29 13 X X X X 5 8 X X
735 jen SCHICKER f25-29 12 X X X 4 1 X 7 X
190 megan HARTEVELT f25-29 12 7 X 5 X X X X X
383 julia WELLS f25-29 11 2 5 1 3 X X X X
889 letisha FITCHETT f25-29 10 X X X X X 5 4 1
289 louise NYBERG f25-29 10 X X X X X X 6 4
180 charley GREIVE f25-29 10 X 4 X 1 X X 5 X
387 louise WILKINSON f25-29 8 X X X X X 4 2 2
444 bethan TURK f25-29 5 X X X 2 X X X 3
336 hester SHEEHAN f25-29 4 X X X X X 1 3 X
572 janelle RENNIE f25-29 3 X 3 X X X X X X
470 amanda BARCLAY f25-29 3 3 X X X X X X X
383 julia WELLS f25-29 3 X X X X X 3 X X
881 linda CONRAD f25-29 2 X X X X X 2 X X
857 andrea BORLAND f25-29 2 X X X X 2 X X X
412 anja GOLDBACH f25-29 2 X 2 X X X X X X
461 sinead DUNNE f25-29 1 X 1 X X X X X X
277 bronwyn MUNRO f25-29 1 X X X X X X 1 X



Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
606 simon COCHRANE m25-29 120 17 20 17 20 20 20 20 20
460 jared BOWDEN m25-29 108 20 11 20 17 17 X 17 17
236 mike LICHTWARK m25-29 71 10 9 8 10 9 17 15 10
42  brad BOOYSEN m25-29 70 13 X X 13 10 8 11 15
234 bryce LEIGH m25-29 47 X 1 4 8 6 11 10 8
605 shane JORDAN m25-29 45 15 15 15 X X X X X
270 nick MOLCISI m25-29 45 X 17 X 15 13 X X X
291 anthony O'MEARA m25-29 42 5 X 1 7 4 9 8 9
113 wayne CLARKE m25-29 40 8 7 9 6 3 7 9 X
807 james BRENT m25-29 37 X X X 11 11 15 X X
641 shane HALL m25-29 28 X X X 5 2 10 X 11
667 daniel WILLIAMS m25-29 27 X X X X 1 X 13 13
510 thomas HILLS m25-29 24 11 13 X X X X X X
727 josh HARRISON m25-29 20 X 10 10 X X X X X
439 stephen MORRISS m25-29 20 X X X 4 X 4 7 5
722  william THOMPSON m25-29 19 X 6 13 X X X X X
601 nathan CARR m25-29 17 7 2 3 X 5 X X X
868 geoff HAWKSWORTH m25-29 15 X X X X 15 X X X
211 chris JOHNSTON m25-29 14 9 5 X X X X X X
883 michael PRIDEAUX m25-29 13 X X X X X 13 X X
723 jacson KLUTS m25-29 13 X 8 5 X X X X X
382 james WELLS m25-29 13 4 3 6 X X X X X
885 ben FROST m25-29 12 X X X X X 6 6 X
754 guy DUNSCOMBE m25-29 11 X X 11 X X X X X
714 richard SISSINGH m25-29 11 X 4 7 X X X X X
665 andy TRAINOR m25-29 11 X X X 2 X 3 X 6
608 drugh WOODS m25-29 10 3 X X 3 X X 4 X
372 oliver VOVCHENKO m25-29 10 X X X X X 5 5 X
810 chris HAIGH m25-29 9 X X X 9 X X X X
862 anthony MAHER m25-29 8 X X X X 8 X X X
944 liam FRIARY m25-29 7 X X X X X X X 7
858 caleb HILL m25-29 7 X X X X 7 X X X
261 scott MCROBIE m25-29 6 6 X X X X X X X
927 joel IGGO m25-29 5 X X X X X X 2 3
924 gerard BELL m25-29 5 X X X X X X 1 4
928 hill PRIDHAM m25-29 3 X X X X X X 3 X
642 hayden MCILROY m25-29 2 X X 2 X X X X X
455 rowan GIBSON m25-29 2 2 X X X X X X X
90 russell BROWN m25-29 2 X X X X X 2 X X
614 ryan CLARKE m25-29 1 1 X X X X X X X



Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
616 jennifer SWENY f30-34 120 20 20 20 20 20 15 15 20
85 alison BOGIE f30-34 94 15 17 X 10 15 17 17 13
375 Kkerry WALSH-RAWIRI f30-34 88 17 13 17 13 X 13 X 15
740 rachel RICHARDSON f30-34 84 X X 15 15 13 11 13 17
380 jessica WELLS f30-34 75 8 15 13 17 X 8 11 11
77 kath BERRY f30-34 61 13 10 10 5 10 9 X 9
326 Dbeatrice SCHUSTER-LEWIS f30-34 55 10 9 3 6 X 10 10 10
769 debbie WHITE f30-34 45 X X X 8 17 X 20 X
268 lucy MILLS f30-34 41 5 8 6 X 9 5 X 8
386 suzie WIGGLESWORTH f30-34 34 6 6 X X X 6 9 7
330 taryn SEAMAN f30-34 33 X X 5 3 8 3 8 6
535 suzie LEUSCHKE f30-34 31 11 11 9 X X X X X
189 vicki HARRIS f30-34 24 2 4 2 X 5 X 7 4
159 heide FRIEDRICH f30-34 23 4 5 4 1 6 4 X X
674 carmel HANLY f30-34 20 X X X X X 20 X X
112 yvanca CLARISSE f30-34 20 9 X 11 X X X X X
854 anna MACKY f30-34 18 X X X X 11 7 X X
363 rachel TURNEY f30-34 18 3 3 X X 4 2 6 X
711 colleen BRENT f30-34 14 X 7 7 X X X X X
456 rhonda LEE f30-34 11 X X X 11 X X X X
768 penny MARLOWE f30-34 9 X X X 9 X X X X
377 alexandra WALTON f30-34 9 X X X 2 7 X X X
154 abigail FORBES f30-34 8 X X 8 X X X X X
675 Kkelly MCFADZIEN f30-34 7 X X X 7 X X X X
520 angie WALL f30-34 7 7 X X X X X X X
926 thiri HOLEBROOK f30-34 5 X X X X X X 5 X
925 clare SCHATZDORFER f30-34 5 X X X X X X X 5
770 charlotte DUMPER f30-34 4 X X X 4 X X X X
70 raewyn BARKER f30-34 4 1 2 1 X X X X X
959 nicola BOND f30-34 3 X X X X X X X 3
339 renee SKELTON f30-34 2 X X X X X X X 2
168 lisa GLASGOW f30-34 2 X 1 X X X 1 X X



Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
15 ben CHIDGEY m30-34 102 X 20 20 15 17 17 10 13
764 liam SCOPES m30-34 100 X X X 20 20 20 20 20
451 andrew WALKER m30-34 92 15 X 13 13 15 15 17 17
163 hamish GAWITH m30-34 92 17 17 X 17 13 13 X 15
45 daniel STONER m30-34 69 10 15 8 10 10 10 15 9
72  christopher BEDFORD m30-34 52 8 9 9 9 9 7 9 7
415 rob IREMONGER m30-34 44 9 8 X X 8 8 11 X
630 adam DAIGNEAULT m30-34 40 X 7 X 11 11 X X 11
184 michael HALE m30-34 39 7 6 7 X X X 13 6
625 jon ROBINSON m30-34 37 20 X 17 X X X X X
503 lachlan BOYLE m30-34 32 13 10 X X X 9 X X
141 adrian EDGE m30-34 32 2 5 X 8 7 X X 10
260 glen MCLUCKIE m30-34 26 1 4 6 4 1 3 6 3
68 jeremy BAIN m30-34 25 X 2 1 X 5 4 8 5
463 hamish KESTON m30-34 24 11 13 X X X X X X
715 shaun JACKA m30-34 22 X 11 11 X X X X X
682 jean MARKARIAN m30-34 22 X X X 7 3 5 7 X
761 matt FILLMORE m30-34 15 X X 15 X X X X X
503 lachlan BOYLE m30-34 15 X X 4 5 6 X X X
481 daniel BOULTON m30-34 15 X X X 3 4 6 X 2
166 gordon GILLAN m30-34 12 4 X X X X X X 8
902 tomas MOCEK m30-34 11 X X X X X 11 X X
741 matt STANFORD m30-34 10 X X 10 X X X X X
360 ben TUCK m30-34 8 X 3 5 X X X X X
760 dan BARKER m30-34 6 X X X 6 X X X X
631 shane BARRETT m30-34 6 6 X X X X X X X
488 gareth NOBLE m30-34 5 5 X X X X X X X
296 andrew PARSONS m30-34 5 X X X X X X 5 X
954 nick WRIGLEY m30-34 4 X X X X X X X 4
543 casey HENWOOD m30-34 3 3 X X X X X X X
465 robin MORTON m30-34 3 X X 3 X X X X X
878 ben GRIMMER m30-34 2 X X X X X 2 X X
866 james CRUMP m30-34 2 X X X X 2 X X X
663 patrick O'CONNOR m30-34 2 X X X 1 X 1 X 1
610 dean BURGESS m30-34 2 X X 2 X X X X X
440 reuben SHARPLES m30-34 2 X X X 2 X X X X
465 robin MORTON m30-34 1 X 1 X X X X X X



Race #

13
464
476
146
801
106
343
226
366
443
416
179
309
819
671
76
487
717
612
102
730
532
753
317
678
396
863
732
255

Name

rachel
inge
caroline
lisa
rachel
sarah
nicola
greta
kirsty
cara
anna
gigi
maria
vicki
angela
claire
kirstie
susan
maria
donna
cassie
jennifer
sally
samantha
claire
itsuko
heidi
sharyn

jenny

BOWIE
MORTON
GRAY
ENSOR
PENNEY
CARSTENS
SPROULE
KNIGHT
USSHER
SMITH
LAWRENCE
GREEN
RASTBERG
BOHLBRO
BLAIR
BENTLEY
MACKEY
SAWBRIDGE
O'KANE
BURKE
BENSEMAN
DAVIS
CALLIE
ROBINSON
WILTON
YOKOE
JONES
OTENE
MCGRATH

Age
Group

f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
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f35-39
f35-39
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f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39
f35-39

Points
Total

120
96
84
73
57
50
48
48
41
39
34
30
26
24
23
18
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Race #

501
485
81
143
284
765
116
172
493
43
235
126
533
191
429
177
305
198
246
288
65
132
227
119
710
701
648
294
115
253
217
708
672
511
200
188
157
673

Name

tom
stephen
michael
david
robert
matt
adam
nick
dan
tony
geoff
adrian
steve
anton
brett
gavin
campbell
gareth
ben
mead
keith
julian
krsnendu
steven
colin
craig
adam
keith
mike
marty
jarrad
nigel
chris
jeremy
james
andy
grant
robert

ANDREWS
HURDLEY
BILSBOROUGH
ELLIS
NICHOLS
EARLEY
COLES
GOLDWATER
VAN HOPPE
INNES
LEYLAND
CURRIE
DAVIS
HAUETER
WALLWORK
GREAVES
PRITCHARD
HOLEBROOK
MARSHALL
NORTON
AXON
DIMECH
KNIGHT
COMBER
DONALD
GREGORY
BENTLEY
PARK
CHAPMAN
MCCULLOUGH
KEENAN
PENGELLY
CHAPMAN
HOSKING
HOUGHTON
HARGRAVE
FREAR
EDMONDSON

Age
Group

m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39
m35-39

Points
Total

117
91
84
75
54
52
50
47
43
43
37
32
31
29
27
19
18
16
14
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Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
27 suzie CLARK f40-44 100 15 17 17 17 17 8 17 15
307 lynda PITCAITHLY f40-44 72 X 9 7 15 11 15 X 13
354 sandra TOPPIN f40-44 61 9 8 8 11 9 13 X 11
293 lisa PAYNE f40-44 59 X 11 13 X 15 20 X X
319 joey RUDKIN-BINKS f40-44 55 17 13 X X X X 15 10
86 danielle BOVEN f40-44 34 11 X X 13 10 X X X
174 katie GORMLEY f40-44 32 X X 15 X X X X 17
712 dominique HOPKINSON f40-44 26 X 15 11 X X X X X
825 marleen CLEYNDERT f40-44 24 X X X X 13 11 X X
290 louise OLIVER f40-44 23 13 X 10 X X X X X
454  sylvia BOYS f40-44 19 X X 9 X X 10 X X
890 (gloria SEAMAN f40-44 17 X X X X X 17 X X
420 angela NAUCK f40-44 10 X 10 X X X X X X
408 marla COMPTON f40-44 10 10 X X X X X X X
908 maria DE JONG f40-44 9 X X X X X 9 X X
856 heidi HUFFINES f40-44 8 X X X X 8 X X X



Race #

509
392
233
165
385
306
808
661
158
248
232
548
809
816
120
257
266
118
766
271
704
771
477
860
562
306
232
82
108
122

Name

rodney
vaughn
keith
warrick
craig
todd
david
andrew
john
dalphinehas
glen
rene
andrew
rob
hamish
jonathan
aj

mark
tom
brendan
philip
paul
richard
gerry
brett
todd
glen
craig
steve
tony

GORDON
WOODS
LAURIE
GIBBS

WIGGLESWORTH

PRITCHARD
JOYCE
FARRELL
FREAR
MAXIMOS
LARSEN
HARTMAN
SYLVESTER
LANE
COMMONS
MCKENZIE
MILES
COLTHART
GORDON
MOORE
MCGRATH
JONES
CONYNGHAM
LYNCH
METCALFE
PRITCHARD
LARSEN
BIRCH
CARTER
COUGHLAN

Age
Group

m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
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m40-44
m40-44
m40-44

Points
Total
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Race #

37
34
220
40
67
347
449
185
405
79
272
755
62
806
320
251
475
275
733
757
432
176
228
942
859
907
390

Name

lesley
lynda
shelley
karen
kirsty
jo
jenny
jo
helen
hilary
marion
fujine
ingrid
sarah
natasha
karen
kim
susan
connie
donna
julia
sally
gerda
shelley
julie
kay
ann

DOUGHTY

RAE

KING

EVANS

BAILLIE

TACON

LINDSAY
HAMMER
CAMPBELL-SMITH
BISHOP

MORRIS
WOLKEN

ALTENA

RUSSEL
RUDKIN-WILSON
MC CARTHY
TAUNGA
MUDFORD
PARKINSON
MACLEOD

WEBB

GRAY

KUSCHEL
MENALDA
GRAPENGIESSER
SHAW
WILLIAMS

Age
Group

f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49

Points
Total
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70
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43
40
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25
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Race #

114
148
436
391
295
721
348
318
95
41
297
910
623
884
97
943
426
379
311
252
951
359
135
286
758
812
283
369
136

Name

richard
frank
steve
tony
ian
glen
michael
terry
evan
adrian
paresh
toby
tony
andrew
nigel
grant
walter
pat
bruce
damon
will
russell
mark
gary
doug
chris
peter
ron
tim

CLIFTON
EXCELL
WILLIAMSON
WOODHOUSE
PARKER
TASKER
TANE
ROBINSON
BROWN
BUTCHER
PATEL
LEREW

RAE

EVANS
BRYANT
WINWOOD
THORBURN
WARD

REA
MCCARTHY
OXLEY

TROY
DOLEMAN
NOLAND
MACLEOD
REID
NICHOLAS
VAN DER PLUIIM
DOUGHERTY

Age
Group

m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49

Points
Total

111
99
80
71
57
48
46
45
40
37
35
33
29
26
21
20
20
19
15
13

(TR SRy
HNWBC\@NNN

Points
Race #1

15
13
11

xxxxxAxxxmeBxxxoxm:WQngV

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Points

Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

17
15

11
9
10
13

><><><><><U'INI—‘><><UO><><><-J>><><><O\B\IOO><

17
15
13
9
X
20
8

[y
[y

><N><><O\><Ud><><l—‘><><><><U'l><\l><'h><5

17
20
15

HFXNXXXUBRXOWXXXNXXXOOX3XLXgo

20
17
15
13
9
X

[y
X NX X oX

[
o

X X X A X X NEHE X OWOU X X X X

~
= = = N
pX o0 X WNX X O gupuWwo

X X HEHX X X XNXXPDOX X WU

20
17
11
13

XX XXXXXNUXREXXXXNXZSR™RXxwonjo

N = ==
XXX XXXXNNXXXXSXo0oWuErXPOnoXx O gu



Race #

21

36
203
209
125
131
100
337
506

94
803
751
945

Name

josie
margie
karen
su
christine
michelle
vanna
robin
sheryl
penny
mary anne
ann
joan

SINCLAIR
PEAT
HUNT
JELLEY
CROOKS
DEMPSTER
BUCHAN
SHEPHERD
FIFE
BROTHERS
WOODS
MCPHEE
DALTON

Age
Group

f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54
f50-54

Points
Total

120
105
86
80
69
60
45
44
41
39
11
9
7
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Race #

316
223
121
137
619
507
328
459
240
325
624
302
609
446
374
262
201
813
194
626
418
425
61
590
441

Name

ian
tony
rob
warren
tom
tony
gary
colin
rob
barry
ian

ray
michael
scott
richard
torry
shaun
donald
steve
bruce
michael
graeme
paul
tom
barry

ROBERTSON
KING

CORNE
DRINKWATER
FRENTZ
GETLEY
SEAMAN

LA PERE
LUND
SAVAGE
MEEK

PITCH
NIGHTINGALE
BURRIDGE
WALSH
MCSKIMMING
HOULAHAN
FREW

HELG
GRAHAM
MCKEOWN
SALTER
ADKINS
MASON
CRIBBENS

Age
Group

m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54
m50-54

Points
Total

96
79
63
60
54
51
43
39
39
36
33
32
30
26
26
18
18
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Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race # Name Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
32 lorene SMITH f55-59 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
44  jeanette ROGERS f55-59 96 13 13 17 17 17 15 X 17
88 susie BOYD BROWN f55-59 88 15 15 15 13 13 13 17 13
389 cath WILLIAMS f55-59 73 11 10 11 15 11 X X 15
743 amanda IMPEY f55-59 45 X X 13 X 15 17 X X
617 tineke DE BOER f55-59 29 10 9 10 X X X X X
618 judy GRAY f55-59 28 17 11 X X X X X X
413 maggie GUTZEN f55-59 17 X 17 X X X X X X
212 charmayne JOHNSTONE f55-59 8 X 8 X X X X X X

Race # Name Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8
702 martin BLAMPIED m55-59 100 X 20 20 20 20 20 20 X
47 george SANDERS m55-59 96 15 13 11 17 17 15 15 17
152 marty FINCH m55-59 93 11 10 10 13 15 17 17 20
87 paul BOWSKILL m55-59 64 17 15 17 15 X X X X
196 john HEYES m55-59 54 6 7 6 7 8 8 11 13
381 shane WEST m55-59 53 9 8 4 10 13 13 X X
473 andrew GORDON m55-59 46 8 5 X 8 10 X X 15
222 vince KIRRANE m55-59 46 5 2 5 6 6 9 10 10
89 wren BRACEGIRDLE m55-59 45 X 3 7 X 11 11 13 X
402 david BENSON m55-59 39 10 9 9 11 X X X X
349 grant TAYLOR m55-59 39 4 6 8 9 9 7 X X
167 russell GILLIES m55-59 39 13 11 15 X X X X X
452 bob WILSHIRE m55-59 37 20 17 X X X X X X
681 jon CLARKE m55-59 28 X X X 5 5 10 8 X
103 hans BUWALDA m55-59 21 X 1 2 X 7 X X 11
903 brian ANNAN m55-59 15 X X X X X 6 9 X
219 ross KIDD m55-59 14 7 X 3 X 4 X X X
731 alex NEWBURN m55-59 13 X X 13 X X X X X
720 alan LICHTWARK m55-59 4 X 4 X X X X X X
602 grant PRATT m55-59 3 3 X X X X X X X



Race #

340
164

Race #

46
384
48
155
92
342
173
472
603
728
434
870
239
957

Name

anne
sue

Name

ro
david
glynn
warren
john
roger
jim
vic
stuart
philp
gray
lee
bob
bevan

SMITH
GEBBIE

BAIRSTOW
WICKSTEAD
OWENS
FOUNTAIN
BRODIE
SOULSBY
GOODWIN
DUNDAS
HOULGRAVE
MORRISON
WILLIAMS
WHILEY
LOCKWOOD
BROWN

Age
Group

f60-64
f60-64

Age
Group

m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64
m60-64

Points
Total

111
100

Points
Total

107
106
94
82
74
62
58
34
15
15
10
9
8
7

Points
Race #1
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Points
Race #1
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Points
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Race #

49
33
38

Race #

35
31
39
736
879

Race #

589
265

Name

tiare
jacky
glenis

Name

mike
mike
fred
douglas
jerry

Name

alex
michael

LUND
TASKER
KING

TOWNSEND
RAMSAY
BURKE
SHADBOLT
FLETCHER

SHAW
MEEKINGS

Age
Group

f65-69
f65-69
f65-69

Age
Group

m65-69
m65-69
m65-69
m65-69
m65-69

Age
Group

m70-74
m70-74

Points
Total

120
103
101

Points
Total

117

111
92
15
13

Points
Total

120
108

Points
Race #1

20
17
15

Points
Race #1

20
17
15

X
X

Points
Race #1

X
20

Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

X 20 20 20 20 X 20

X 17 15 15 17 20 17

20 15 17 17 15 17 15
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

20 X 20 17 17 20 20

17 20 17 20 20 17 17

15 17 15 15 15 15 15

X 15 X X X X X

X X X X 13 X X
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

17 20 20 20 20 20 20
20 17 X 17 17 17 17



2XU Overall Series Grand Prix Points after Race #8

Race # Name Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

1 simone ACKERMANN f20-24 120 20 20 X X 20 20 20 20

5 elise SALT f13-16 95 13 11 20 17 15 13 15 15
536 alana LYTHE f13-16 88 15 10 15 13 11 15 17 13
10 rebecca CLARKE f20-24 82 X 8 17 20 13 10 11 11

4 lizzie ORCHARD f25-29 70 11 9 13 15 10 11 10 10
13 rachel BOWIE f35-39 43 8 4 4 7 3 8 9 7
645 emily PEARCE f13-16 35 X 13 X X X X 13 9
471 sophie CORBIDGE f17-19 32 17 15 X X X X X X
244 claire MACKY f25-29 29 X X X 10 7 4 X 8

8 amelia WATKINSON f17-19 28 9 6 2 X 4 X 6 1
16 courtney EVANS f17-19 24 X X X 9 8 7 X X
515 anna ROSS f25-29 23 6 7 10 X X X X X
531 julia CREE f40-44 22 X 1 1 8 5 X 4 3
171 elizabeth GOER f25-29 21 X X 7 6 X 6 X 2
414 nikki HILL f25-29 21 5 3 X 5 1 X 7 X
20 danielle PARKINSON f17-19 20 X 2 9 X X X 3 6
21 josie SINCLAIR f50-54 18 1 X X 4 X 3 5 5
801 rachel PENNEY f35-39 18 X X X X 9 9 X X
64 rebecca ANNAN f20-24 17 X X 6 11 X X X X
581 teresa ADAM f20-24 17 X 17 X X X X X X
674 carmel HANLY f30-34 17 X X X X X 17 X X
861 tanya DROMGOOL f25-29 17 X X X X 17 X X X
952 elizabeth MAY f25-29 17 X X X X X X X 17
388 ashleigh WILLIAMS f13-16 15 10 5 X X X X X X
25 bex BURRIDGE f17-19 12 2 X 3 X 2 5 X X
197 anneka HERDSON f13-16 12 X X 11 1 X X X X
737 rosalie CHANG f13-16 8 X X 8 X X X X X
933 heeju KIM f20-24 8 X X X X X X 8 X
22 philippa BROWN f17-19 7 7 X X X X X X X
23  pip MEO f25-29 7 3 X X X X 2 2 X
229 risa KUSUNOKI f25-29 6 X X X X X 1 1 4
466 kelly PICK f25-29 6 X X X X 6 X X X
616 jennifer SWENY f30-34 5 X X 5 X X X X X
504 steph BURSTALL f13-16 4 4 X X X X X X X
278 vanessa MURRAY f25-29 3 X X X 3 X X X X
767 jo CARREL f25-29 2 X X X 2 X X X X



Race #

14

17
458

764

502

24
606
430
460

15
709

18
622
661
929
163
451
544
571
932
513
742
615
817
501
936
625
894
931

2XU Overall Series Grand Prix Points after Race #8

Name

michael
sam
elliot
cameron
sam

liam

sam

nick
cameron
cooper
matthew
simon
jay
jared
ben
bruce
darragh
alexi
andrew
sam
hamish
andrew
jack
bradley
gwang min
matthew
magnus
owen
daniel
tom
yun-ho
jon

leo
seung wan

POOLE
FRANKLIN
FRIZELLE
TODD
MORREAU
SCOPES
WARD
BERRY
BURSTALL
RAND
FRANKLIN
COCHRANE
WALLWORK
BOWDEN
CHIDGEY
HUNTER
WALSHE
PETRIE
FARRELL
KIDD
GAWITH
WALKER
MOODY
ALDRICH
KIM
MORREAU
WHYTE
MILLER
SMITH
ANDREWS
LEE
ROBINSON
ROPER
CHU

Age
Group

m17-19
m17-19
m20-24
m17-19
m17-19
m30-34
m13-16
m17-19
m17-19
m17-19
m17-19
m25-29
m13-16
m25-29
m30-34
m20-24
m40-44
m17-19
m40-44
m20-24
m30-34
m30-34
m17-19
m20-24
m17-19
m17-19
m13-16
m17-19
m17-19
m35-39
m20-24
m30-34
m13-16
m20-24

Points
Total

110

101
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55
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51
44
35
31
30
24
22
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Race #

27
32
34
37
203
40
209
220
347
506
174
293
164
67
125
319
405
79
712
49
755
272
449
803
185
94
806

Just Energy Seniors Tour Points after Race #8

Name

suzie
lorene
lynda
lesley
karen
karen
su
shelley
jo
sheryl
katie
lisa

sue
kirsty
christine
joey
helen
hilary
dominique
tiare
fujine
marion
jenny
mary anne
jo
penny
sarah

CLARK
SMITH

RAE
DOUGHTY
HUNT
EVANS
JELLEY
KING
TACON
FIFE
GORMLEY
PAYNE
GEBBIE
BAILLIE
CROOKS
RUDKIN-BINKS
CAMPBELL-SMITH
BISHOP
HOPKINSON
LUND
WOLKEN
MORRIS
LINDSAY
WOODS
HAMMER
BROTHERS
RUSSEL

Age
Group

f40-44
f55-59
f45-49
f45-49
f50-54
f45-49
f50-54
f45-49
f45-49
f50-54
f40-44
f40-44
f60-64
f45-49
f50-54
f40-44
f45-49
f45-49
f40-44
f65-69
f45-49
f45-49
f45-49
f50-54
f45-49
f50-54
f45-49

Points
Total

80
69
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Race #

509
392
233
114
385
661
808
165
507
702
148
426
809
41
87
223
248
452
316
721
436
943
232
391
137
860
158
47
910
306
548
813
120

Just Energy Seniors Tour Points after Race #8

Name

rodney
vaughn
keith
richard
craig
andrew
david
warrick
tony
martin
frank
walter
andrew
adrian
paul
tony
dalphinehas
bob

ian
glen
steve
grant
glen
tony
warren
gerry
john
george
toby
todd
rene
donald
hamish

GORDON
WOODS
LAURIE
CLIFTON

WIGGLESWORTH

FARRELL
JOYCE

GIBBS
GETLEY
BLAMPIED
EXCELL
THORBURN
SYLVESTER
BUTCHER
BOWSKILL
KING
MAXIMOS
WILSHIRE
ROBERTSON
TASKER
WILLIAMSON
WINWOOD
LARSEN
WOODHOUSE
DRINKWATER
LYNCH
FREAR
SANDERS
LEREW
PRITCHARD
HARTMAN
FREW
COMMONS

Age
Group

m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m45-49
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m40-44
m50-54
m55-59
m45-49
m45-49
m40-44
m45-49
m55-59
m50-54
m40-44
m55-59
m50-54
m45-49
m45-49
m45-49
m40-44
m45-49
m50-54
m40-44
m40-44
m55-59
m45-49
m40-44
m40-44
m50-54
m40-44

Points
Total
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Just Energy Junior Division Points after Race #8

Race # Name Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

5 elise SALT f13-16 114 15 15 20 20 20 17 17 20
536 alana LYTHE f13-16 108 17 13 17 17 17 20 20 17

8 amelia WATKINSON f17-19 69 11 11 9 10 13 X 13 11
20 danielle PARKINSON f17-19 64 7 9 13 8 8 10 11 13
197 anneka HERDSON f13-16 64 5 6 15 13 9 11 9 7
25 bex BURRIDGE f17-19 59 8 7 10 X 11 13 X 10
16 courtney EVANS f17-19 58 6 X 7 15 15 15 X X
645 emily PEARCE f13-16 47 X 17 X X X X 15 15
471 sophie CORBIDGE f17-19 40 20 20 X X X X X X
22  philippa BROWN f17-19 36 10 X 8 11 7 X X X
149 madeline EVANS f13-16 36 4 1 X X 6 9 10 6
643 eleanor MONK f13-16 33 X 3 5 8 X 8 X 9
388 ashleigh WILLIAMS f13-16 23 13 10 X X X X X X
504 steph BURSTALL f13-16 23 9 8 6 X X X X X
407 libby CLIFTON f13-16 22 1 2 X X X 7 8 4
644 helena JACKSON f13-16 21 X X 4 9 X X X 8
824 anna MURPHY f13-16 17 X X X X 3 4 5 5
231 Dberenice LAROCHE f13-16 14 X X X X 5 1 6 2
855 ashleigh CHIBNALL f17-19 13 X X X X 4 2 4 3
880 gemma FORREST f13-16 13 X X X X X 6 7 X
737 rosalie CHANG f13-16 11 X X 11 X X X X X
815 grace FURSDON f17-19 10 X X X X 10 X X X
474 charlotte GORDON f17-19 7 3 4 X X X X X X
822 lauren HENDRICKSEN f13-16 6 X X X X 2 X 3 1
587 libby MORRISON-JONES f17-19 5 X 5 X X X X X X
905 miriam SCHMITT f13-16 5 X X X X X 5 X X
279 alesha MURRAY f17-19 3 X X 3 X X X X X
892 emma COMPTON f17-19 3 X X X X X 3 X X
178 brianna GREEN f17-19 2 X X 2 X X X X X
462 shamini MAHADEVAN f13-16 2 2 X X X X X X X
422 nicole OWEN f17-19 1 X X 1 X X X X X



Just Energy Junior Division Points after Race #8

Race # Name Age Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
Group Total Race #1 Race #2 Race #3 Race #4 Race #5 Race #6 Race #7 Race #8

14  michael POOLE m17-19 112 20 20 20 17 X 20 X 15

2 sam FRANKLIN m17-19 105 15 17 17 15 20 17 17 17
458 cameron TODD m17-19 90 17 13 X 20 X X 20 20

3 sam MORREAU m17-19 82 13 9 13 X 13 15 15 13

7 cameron BURSTALL m17-19 63 11 11 11 X 10 11 X 9

6 sam WARD m13-16 63 10 X 10 X 17 13 13 X
502 nick BERRY m17-19 62 9 15 15 13 X 10 X X

9 cooper RAND m17-19 60 8 10 9 X 15 X 7 11
24  matthew FRANKLIN m17-19 52 3 8 8 X 11 8 9 8
430 jay WALLWORK m13-16 51 2 7 5 X 9 9 11 10
353 naoki TOYOMURA m17-19 31 X X X 9 6 4 6 6
378 liam WARD m13-16 29 X 3 3 X 7 5 4 7
193 ryan HELG m13-16 19 X 5 4 10 X X X X
544 jack MOODY m17-19 17 5 6 6 X X X X X
817 daniel SMITH m17-19 16 X X X X 8 X 8 X
622 alexi PETRIE m17-19 15 4 X X 11 X X X X
627 callum ROSS m13-16 15 X 4 2 X X 6 3 X
373 trent WHITE m17-19 11 X X X 7 1 X X 3
287 matthew NOLAND m13-16 10 X 2 X X 2 2 X 4
299 michael PATERSON m13-16 10 X X 1 X 4 X 5 X
932 gwang min  KIM m17-19 10 X X X X X X 10 X
254 matty MCCULLOUGH m13-16 8 X X X X 3 3 2 X
357 thomas TREMLETT m17-19 8 X X X 8 X X X X
358 william TREMLETT m13-16 8 X X X X 5 1 X 2
513 matthew MORREAU m17-19 7 7 X X X X X X X
742 magnus WHYTE m13-16 7 X X 7 X X X X X
894 leo ROPER m13-16 7 X X X X X 7 X X
431 quinn WALLWORK m13-16 6 X 1 X X X X X 5
435 callum WILLIAMSON m13-16 6 X X X 6 X X X X
615 owen MILLER m17-19 6 6 X X X X X X X
411 frankie EXCELL m13-16 5 X X X 5 X X X X
19 cameron URGERT m17-19 1 1 X X X X X X X
276 tim MUDFORD m13-16 1 X X X X X X X 1
467 george WATT m13-16 1 X X X X X X 1 X



